$\star \star \star$

Northstar PTSA

What is Northstar PTSA? Who are we? What do we do for Northstar?

The mission of the Northstar Parent Teacher Student Association (PTSA) is to be advocates for our children and their safety, to model the core values of the school and community, and to enhance our children's education by building a partnership between families, educators and the community.

Northstar's PTSA is a vibrant and active group of parents, grandparents and caring adults who come alongside to support Northstar students and staff. A non-profit organization, Northstar's PTSA pays for and organizes school programs and events as well as assists with purchasing items for our school. We are also part of a nationwide community of parents, teachers, and child supporters who help to influence laws that effect children in public education.

How can I help?

Get involved! Volunteers are the heart of our polar community. The opportunities to be involved are endless! Check out a few opportunities below:

- Join Northstar PTSA
- Serve on the PTSA Executive Board
- Sell concessions for Northstar sports
- Serve refreshments at band or orchestra concerts
- Chaperone a Polar Party
- Organize a meal for conferences
- Organize the 8th grade celebration

- Setup and assist with the mile run
- Coordinate appreciation for staff
- Work on the Northstar Discount card
- Assist with book fair
- Support Northstar PTSA programs
- Volunteer in Northstar's food pantry

Where can I get more information?

Reach out to the Northstar PTSA co-presidents for more information:

Misty Schmidt, parent <u>misty.dawn.schmidt@gmail.com</u> 602.576.6237 Cindy Swing, parent c_swing@sbcglobal.net 715.461.0836

The most precious gift adults can give their children is their time.



